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i'Juancial transfers in tne form of bank debits at the clearing flouse 
centres of Canada amounted to 3,062,000,000 during April, a decline of 14.8 p.c. from 
the seine month of last year. The debits in the province of Quebec showed an in-
crease of 1.4 p.c. over 1929, while decreases were shown in each of the other 
economic areas. The debits in Ontario during April amounted to $1,213,00C,000, a 
decrease of 2.0.6 p.c. in the long term comparison. 

After adjustment for seasonal tendencies, according to experience with 
the factor from 1924 to l9d, bank debits in April were  3.8 p.c. less than in the 
rLcadinB month. ,iith the exception of British Columbia, where a gain of 0.5 P.C. 

was shown, decreases were registered in each of the economic areas in this comparison. 
The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 4.1 p.c. , and the aggregate for the three 
centres of Quebec Province was down 4.4 p.c. The greatest percentage decline was 
shown in Ontario where, after seasonal adjustnnt, bank debits were 14.4 P.c. 
1ov:r. Thu debits of th. centres in the Prairie Provinces vera practically main-
tamed. 

Th. 	regate debits for the first four months of 1930 were 1,2Ol,000,000, 
decline of 19.4  p.c. from the same period of last year. Substantial declines were 

in eaft of the .conomic areas in this comparison. The Maritim,  Provinces 
shoved a decline of 1.8 p.c. and thci debits of Quebec during the first four months 
'reie 20.7 p.c. less. The cumulative debits of Ontario durin 6  the first four months 
were 4,990,000,000, a decline of 19.3 p.c. from the seine period of 1929. The 
Pririe Provinces shoud a d.c1ine of 15.4 p.c. , and British Columbia showed a drop 
of £2.0 P.C. 

Comparison with April. 1929 

iviuncton was tile only centre in the Maritime Provinces showing an increase 
in itpril compared with the same month of 1929. The aggregate for the three centres 
of the area was 55,300,000, compared with 64,900,000 in April, 1929,  a decline 
of 12.6 P.C. 

An increase of 	p.c. was shn in the debits of Montreal in April com- 
pared with tie same month of 1929,  while Quebec and Shrbrooke shovied declines. 
Th net result for the three centres of the province was an increase of 1.4 p.c. 

Ai'ong the t.'elve clearing cntr'us of Ontario, Kingston only showed a gain 
in April ovr the same month of 1929. The declin in Toronto amounted to nearly 

3 p.c., and the aggregat for th centres of the province was down 20.6 p.c. 

Declines ure general among th centres in the Prairie Provinces, the drop 
in innipeg being nearly 30 p.c. The aggregate for the area was 	 49,000,000 com- 
pared with 623,0(0,000 in April, 199, a decline of about 28 p.c. 

Vancouver shed a decline of 25 p.c. comred e.'ith April, 1929. The 
debits were lower in Victoria and New westminster, the net result for the province 
being a decline of 21.8 p.c 
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1. 	BANK DBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AtT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
- 

	

	 CNTES OF CNDA, APRIL, 1930, WITH COFR1TIV 
FIGURES FOR IvtRCH, 1930 AND APRIL, 1929 

Pivtnces and 
•ring hou:- 	Onues 

Debits 
A1ri1, 	1930 

to Individual 
March, 	1930 

Accounte 
April, 1929 

IariJmo Provinco - 

Lalif ax ..................... 26,094,274 28,303,191 33,933,58 1  
kL0flCL0Y 	..................... 7,966,745 7,569,619 7,470,211 

ini 	Jehn .................. 21,723,950 19,546 ,33 2  2 3, 485,5 2 7 
ToI- 	L.ritiie 	Provinces.... 55,784,969 55,419,142 64,097,319 

	

Intreal ....................1,09 4 ,53,774 	1,031,594,469 	1,072,049,755 

	

uebec ...................... 58,918,781 	54,271,935 	64,063,947 

	

Snrbrooe .................. 11,4d8,067 	9,055,417 	11,539,272 

7ot1 - Quebec 	 1,164,660,622 	1,094,21,821 	1,147,652,964 

Ontario - 
Lractford ................... 
Chatharn ............. 
!l'ort eilliair.  ............ .... 
1 arii1ton .................... 
Kinston .................... 
Kjt c4i OC ................... 
Lon do n...................... 
Oitawa...................... 
Ptr1JorouCh ................ 
Srnia...................... 
Sudbury..................... 
Toronto ..................... 
indsor..................... 

10 ,49,9 4 3 9,576,15 4  13,762,426 
6,607,547 6,550,276 10,243,344 
5,911,941 5,719,493 8 1 159,957 

69,84,749 66459,506 73,125,711 
6,404,913 6,218,420 6,298,356 

11,035,554 11,497,715 12,284,534 
36,336,414 32,632,490 39,744,813 

144,062,798 126,974,589 177,037, 059 
7,093,511 6,971,881 7,826,527 
9,159,252 9,912,562 11,296,213 
7,589,988 7,477,825 - 

660,729,290 946,233 ,162 1,116,840,563 
38,811,627 47,869,362 56,855, 680  

Total - Ontario ...............1,213,355,327 	1 , 28 3,9 1 3, 4 35 	1 ,533, 4 75, 183 

Prairie Frovinces 
Biandori ..................... 3,945,491 
Ca1ary ..................... 69,538,502 

aonton .................... 46,360,467 
Lotlibridge .................. 5,669,446 
M'dicino 	Ha 	................ 2,943,205 
Roose 	Jaw ................... 7,989,112 
Prince 	A1brt ............... 2,830,436 
hedinL.  ...................... 44,161,036 
daskatoo.. ................... 15,010,578 
innipe 	.................... 248,423,596 

Branches of the 'aeyburn 
Scurity 	Bank ............. 2,081,802 

3,466,607 
75,239 ,554 
41,729,100  
6,471,265  
2,777,205 
8,020,864 
2 ,587,5 41  

36,249,298 
13,894,889 

265,408,072 

1,727,172 

4,786,939 
122,493,418 
48,018,925 
6,631 ,155 
4,553,540 

10,621,959 
3,246,897 

47,836,176 
17,265,980 

354 ,362  ,500 

3,422,950 

Total - Frairie Provinces 	 448,95,671 	457,572,567 	623,290, 4 39 

3riisn Columbia - 

	

Now destminst€r ............. d,512,399 	8,470,428 	8,786,392 

	

Vancouver ................... 155,119,267 	160,912,037 	208,396,152 
Victoria .................... 	35,680,724 	30,834,640 	36,604,723_ 

ot&.d-British Columbia 	 199,312,390 	200,215,105 	253,987,267 

	

GRAI'D TOT.;L FOR CANADA ........ 3,03 2 ,071,979 	3,092,04 2,070 	3,623,303,192 
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. DEIT5 TC I]DrTIDUAL OCTUiTS T CLRIG i-ous: o:::rzs I::ooI.Ic 
:ors, j•:ii, 19 	TO AF1L,1'fl(, ;uGk' 

/1Th A CO! JISOi O BASK DBITS A!D :'N sLhRI.Go 

Year 	ci ..Ontis 
:.:.rjtirne 	 Prairie 

uebec 	Ontario  
Fcovircs 	 Provinces 

1930  
1929 
1928 
197 
1926 
1925 
1924  

199 
January 

s b ru ary 
:ar ch 
April 
May 
Juno 
July 
hUU st 
Suptember 
Dc tab or 
Nov;;mbr 
Duc.:ber 

19 N 
Junuary 
?ebruary 
March 
hpril 
Total for 
?irst 4 Lonths, 

Fecuntage of 
1 930 to  1929 

66,662,6o2 
57 960,O79 
66,612,37E 

64,897 ,319 
68,843 ,39 
61,529, 205 
9 ,41,496 

64 ,22 ,303 
60,077 ,018 
73,760,194 
68,762,645 
65,208,165 

6O,529,od 
51,440,192 

55, 4 19, 142  
55,784,969 

223, lol ,591 
56,132,45d 

249 ,89,695 
18O,796,6 
20.. ,135 ,536 
173,901,710 
198,754 ,814 

1,547 ,635, 640  
1,187,114,885 
1,506,099,54 9 
1,147,652 ,984 
1,325,899 ,307 
1,133 875, 239 
1 ,538 ,539 ,6d5 
1,26,348 ,709 
1,47,65 ,574 
1,716,329,095 
1, 455 , 164 , 244  

1,365,352 ,391 

1, 055,69 4  ,749 

941 ,554 ,564 
1 , 09 4 ,9 41 , 821  
1,164,660 ,6 

4,256,831,756 
5,3 68,5 01 , 0 3 0  
4,557,962,635 
3,393,567,3 4 0 
3, 027 , 242 , 740 
2,572,072,272 
2 ,551, 002,3 05 

1,65o,997 ,991 
1,467 ,619 ,125 
1 ,533,5 2 5, 035 
1,533,475,183 
1 ,793,750 , 104  
1 ,524  ,20,731 
1,498,440,846 
1,405,511 ,404 
1 ,368 88 0 , 2 9 0  
1,64 ,d53,538 
1,626,510,198 
1,469,983957 

1,339,95 6 , 817 
1,160,441 ,544 
1 ,b3 ,913 ,435 
1 , 2 13,355,3 4 7 

4,997,667,123 
6,193,617 ,334 
5,329 ,605 ,95 2  
4,309,857, 14 0 
3,847,336,037 
3,331 09 6 ,950  
3,390,763,425 

591,636,441 
479 , 12 3 , 104  
573,463,112 
623,290,439 
689 ,400,313 

575 ,134,787 
65 4  ,626,199 
637 ,793,587 
549,556,553 

1,024 ,544,605 
795,041,640 
679 , 1 95,516  

539,59 4 ,918 
474,158,718 
457,574,567 
4 48,95o ,671 

1,918, 2 8 4 ,67 4  
2,267,5 1 2,896 
2,069,624 ,i66 
1,642,594,412 
1,724,662,388 
1,733,764 ,7 4 2 
1, 4 76,665, 486  

87.2 79.3 uO.7 84.6 

Per cent of 
British 	Total of 	Bank 	Iark Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	C1earins 	to Bank 

C1earir;s 
- 

J uary 
r uai.' y 

iarch 
tri1 
.ay 

3 u nu 
July 
tuusi 
Sept e n±e r 
0ctobur 
Noverob ur 

csiber 

19 C 
J a flu ary 
a b ru ar y 
/rch 
April 
Total for 
first 4 months, 

F:rceiTt.a80 of 
1930 to 1929 

2 5 0 ,397 , 211  
235 , 466 , 123 
302,471,895 
53,987,267 

249 ,781,233 
235,087 ,745 
432 ,b3 ,9~1 
24 7,193, 732 
243,399,571 
'55 ,9 05,339 
4 3 1 ,470,5 0 5 
24 ,90ó ,705 

215,645,994 
189 ,421 ,455 
200,215,105 
199 ,312 ,390 

1930 80 4 ,59 4 ,744 
1929 1,04,322,496 
1928 82 7, 49 6 ,353 
19 2 7 617, 429,9 10  
1926 641,867, 444  
1925 568,40.,556 
194 4  554,911,060 

77.2 

4 , 095,3 2 9,7 4 5 
3 ,47 ,281 ,316 
3,982,171,969 
3,623,303 ,192 
4,147,674,286 
3,579,847,707 
4,003,861 ,147 
3,667 ,o6,533 
3,469,571,806 
4 ,713, 4 72,771 
4 ,176,7 4 9,6 1 4 
3,804,648,764 

3,11,421,766 
4,815,024,473 
3, (94 , 04 , 070 
3 , 06 i,071 ,979  

12,200,560,088 
15,128,006,222 
13,014 ,57o ,dOi 
10,154,246,444 
9,441,224,145 
8,379 ,240,232 
8,172,097,118 

2,203,078, 403 
1,791,513,7 44  
2,021 ,544 ,868 
1,960,624 ,286 
2,181,917 ,035 
1,899,740,896 
2,192,246,390 
,019 ,274 ,476 

1,965,343,777 
2 ,55ci ,359 ,305 
2 ,35 ,944 ,449 
1,958,414 ,686 

1,7 4 5 ,944 ,765 
1,511 ,133,798 
1,695,587,395 
1,617 ,742,296 

6,570,408,254 
7,976,961,301 
7,347,181,497 
5,833 ,807 ,788 
5, 4 22,77 0 ,955 
4,993,549,599 
5,101 ,840 ,295 

82.4  

185.7 
191.1 
197.0 
184.9 
189.0 
188.5 
182.5 
181.8 
176.5 
184.5 
177.5 
19 4 .5 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
225. 0  

193.6 
139.7 
177.3 
174.1 
17 4 .0 
167.7 
160.1 
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: 	 . 	
ANK DEBITS 	ITLIONS OF DOLLATS IN ECONOMIC ARAS 1ND PRINCIFAL 

CLEARING CENTRIS OF CANADA IN APRIL, 1925 TO 1930 

Month of Ari1 Per- 
conomic areas 

and Cjtie 19.5 1926 1927 193 1929 1930 centa e 
f 1930 

Millions 	of Dollars to 199 

iuritirne 	Provincs 48.0 50.0 48.3 62.6 64.9 55.8 36.0 
Quebec 6995 850.9 390.7 1,196O 1,147.7 1,1647 101.4 

Montreal 645.8 794.4 824.1 1,1233 1,072. 0  1O94.3 102.0 
Ontario 834.5 1,155.1 1,096.3 1,306.8 1,5335 1,13.4 79.2 

Toronto 591. 4  77 4 .0 777.9 93€.9 1,116.8 860.7 77.1 
Frairie Provinces 450.8 416.6 447.0 525.2 63.3 449.0 7.1 
winnipeg 347.4 2_46.5 296.6 316.3 354.4 248.4 70.1 

British Columbia 146.3 150.0 157.7 205. 4  254.0 199.3 78.2 
Vancouver 140.1 124.4 126.6 164.1 208,4 155.1 75.0 

C'nada............ 2,631.5 2,0.0 3,296.1 3,643.3 3,002.1 85.2 

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DFOSITS 
JANUARY, 1949 TO APRIL, 1930 

Demand and 	 Percontae 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 

Yrs and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last clay of pre- 	Deposits in 
ceding month 	 Canada 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omittã) 	7. 

19-s 
JnuFiry 2 , 235,3 08  4 , 095,33 0  183.3 

2,200,431 3, 4 27, 2 81 155.6 
iarch 2,166,014 3,982,172 184.0 
April 2,161,382 3,623,303 167. 6  
-la 2,197,167 4,127,674 138.0 
June 2,149,970 3,579,345 166.5 
July 2,136,94 3 4,003,861 187.5 
August 2,146,061 3,667, 07 0  171.0 
September 2,125,659 3,469,572 163.0 
October 21229,99 0  4,713,473 211.6 
Novimber 2,255,814 4 ,176,75 0  185.4 
Dccembir 2,181,938 3,804,649 174 .5 

19 0 
January 2,163,7 2 0 3,211,422 148.5 
February 2,084,327 2,815,024 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2,061,030 3,082,072 149.6 
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